Effective Dates - August, 2014

8/3/2014

Health

8/4/2014

Regents, Board of

8/8/2014

State

8/14/2014

Commerce and Insurance

Student Assistance Corporation
(TSAC)

Friday, August 22, 2014

1200-12-01

0240-02-02

1360-03-03

0780-08-01

1640-01-26

General Rules

1200-12-01-.14

1200-12-01-.15

Categories for Ambulance Service and Mobile Pre-Hospital
Emergency Care

Ambulance Service Records

Classifying Students In-State and Out-of-State

0240-02-02-.03
0240-02-02-.04

Rules for Determination of Status

Out-of-State Students Who are Not Required to Pay Out-of-State
Tuition

Procedures for Operating Charitable Gaming Events

1360-03-03-.03

1360-03-03-.06
1360-03-03-.07
1360-03-03-.08
1360-03-03-.09
1360-03-03-.10
1360-03-03-.11
1360-03-03-.12
1360-03-03-.13
1360-03-03-.14

Applications for Authorization to Hold an Annual Gaming Event —
Time to Submit Applications

Action by Board of Directors

Application Correction and Amendment Process

Sale of Tickets, Shares, Chances or Other Similar Records
Conduct of the Games

Criminal Background Checks

Accounting Procedures

Proof that Event Proceeds Were Used for a Charitable Purpose
Disqualifications/Civil Penalties

Co-Operation with Other State Agencies

Rules and Regulations for Debt Management Services

0780-08-01-.01
0780-08-01-.02
0780-08-01-.03
0780-08-01-.04
0780-08-01-.05
0780-08-01-.06
0780-08-01-.07
0780-08-01-.08
0780-08-01-.09
0780-08-01-.10
0780-08-01-.11
0780-08-01-.12
0780-08-01-.13

Purpose of Rules

Short Title

Retained Powers
Definitions

Administration of Act
Applicability

Registration Application
Renewal of Registration
Fees

Submission of Information
Standards of Practice
Examinations, Records, and Reports
Severability

Tennessee Promise Scholarship Program

1640-01-26.01
1640-01-26.02
1640-01-26.03
1640-01-26.04
1640-01-26.05
1640-01-26.06
1640-01-26.07
1640-01-26.08
1640-01-26.09
1640-01-26.10

Definitions

Scholarship Award Amounts and Classifications
Application Process

Eligibility — Tennessee Promise Scholarship Program
Eligibility — Early High School Graduation

Personal or Medical Leave of Absence

Community Service Program Requirements

Selection of Partnering Organizations

Participating Organization Requirements

Participating Organizations — Service in Counties
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8/19/2014

Environment and Conservation 0400-49-01
Environment and Conservation 1200-05-03
Environment and Conservation 1200-05-06
8/20/2014

Alcoholic Beverage Commission 0100-01
8/21/2014

Commerce and Insurance 1255-01

Friday, August 22, 2014

1640-01-26.11
1640-01-26.12
1640-01-26.13
1640-01-26.14
1640-01-26.15
1640-01-26.16
1640-01-26.17
1640-01-26.18

Terminating Events

Tennessee Promise Scholarship Reforms
Certification of Eligibility

Evaluation of the Tennessee Promise Scholarship
Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Transfer Students

Appeal and Exception Process

Rules Governing Water and Wastewater Operator Certification

0400-49-01-.01
0400-49-01-.02
0400-49-01-.03
0400-49-01-.04
0400-49-01-.05
0400-49-01-.06

0400-49-01-.07

0400-49-01-.08

0400-49-01-.09

0400-49-01-.10
0400-49-01-.11
0400-49-01-.12

Application for Certificate
Examinations

Fees

General

Definitions

Classifications of Water Treatment Plants and Water Distribution
Systems

Classifications and Qualifications of Water Treatment Plant
Operators and Water Distribution System Operators

Classification of Wastewater Treatment Plants and Wastewater
Collection Systems

Classifications and Qualifications of Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operators and Wastewater Collection System Operators

Continuing Education
Summary Suspension and Revocation of Certificate
Civil Penalties

Rules Governing Water and Wastewater Operator Certification

1200-05-03-.01
1200-05-03-.02
1200-05-03-.03
1200-05-03-.04
1200-05-03-.05
1200-05-03-.06

1200-05-03-.07

1200-05-03-.08

1200-05-03-.09

1200-05-03-.10
1200-05-03-.11
1200-05-03-.12
1200-05-03-.13

Application for Certificate
Examinations

Fees

General

Definitions

Classifications of Water Treatment Plants and Water Distribution
Systems

Classifications and Qualifications of Water Treatment Plant
Operators and Water Distribution System Operators

Classification of Wastewater Treatment Plants and Wastewater
Collection Systems

Classifications and Qualifications of Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operators and Wastewater Collection System Operators

Continuing Education
Revocation of Certificate
Civil Penalties

Repealed

Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases before the Water and
Wastewater Operations Board of Certification

1200-05-06

Rules for the Sale of Liquor by the Drink

0100-01-.03 (15)
0100-01-.03 (19)
0100-01-.03 (22)

General Provisions

1255-01-.04

Happy Hour Restrictions
Seating
Application Process for On-Premises Consumption Licenses

Application for Appraiser License or Certificate
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Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Commerce and Insurance

Veterinary Medical Examiners

Veterinary Medical Examiners

Veterinary Medical Examiners

Veterinary Medical Examiners

Friday, August 22, 2014

1255-02

1255-03

1255-04

1730-01

1730-02

1730-03

1730-04

1255-01-.07 Qualifications for State Certified Residential Appraisers

1255-01-.08 Qualification for General Certification
1255-01-.11 License and Certificate Renewal
1255-01-.12 Registered Trainee

Evaluation of Appraiser Education

1255-02-.01 Educational Logging
1255-02-.03 Course Provider Applications
1255-02-.13 Fees

Evaluation of Appraiser Experience

1255-03-.01 Hourly Credit Guidelines
1255-03-.02 Criteria for Standard and Review Appraisal Experience

Continuing Education
1255-04-.01 Continuing Education Requirements

General Rules Governing Veterinarians

1730-01-.01 Definitions

1730-01-.02 Scope of Practice

1730-01-.03 Necessity of Licensure

1730-01-.04 Quialifications for Licensure

1730-01-.05 Procedures for Licensure

1730-01-.07 Application Review, Approval, Denial, Interviews

1730-01-.08 Examinations

1730-01-.10 Supervision-Direct

1730-01-.11 Retirement and Reactivation of License

1730-01-.12 Continuing Education

1730-01-.13 Unprofessional Conduct

1730-01-.16 License

1730-01-.17 Change of Name and/or Address

1730-01-.19 Board Consultants, Records and Complaints, and Declaratory
Orders

1730-01-.20 Advertising

1730-01-.21 Prescribing, Dispensing, or Otherwise Distributing Pharmaceuticals

1730-01-.22 Recordkeeping

1730-01-.24 Consumer Right-To-Know Requirements

1730-01-.25 Consulting Veterinarians

General Rules Governing Veterinary Facilities

1730-02-.01 Definitions

1730-02-.02 Veterinary Facility Inspections and Premises Permit

1730-02-.03 Veterinary Facility Inspections to Obtain a Premises Permit
1730-02-.04 Recordkeeping

1730-02-.05 Prescribing, Dispensing, or Otherwise Distributing Pharmaceuticals

General Rules Governing Veterinary Medical Technicians

1730-03-.01 Definitions

1730-03-.02 Scope of Practice

1730-03-.04 Quialifications for Licensure
1730-03-.05 Procedures for Licensure

1730-03-.07 Application Review, Approval, Denial, Interviews
1730-03-.08 Examinations

1730-03-.10 Supervision

1730-03-.11 Retirement and Reactivation of License
1730-03-.12 Continuing Education

1730-03-.13 Unprofessional Conduct

1730-03-.16 License

1730-03-.17 Change of Name and/or Address

General Rules Governing Certified Animal Control Agencies
1730-04-.01 Definitions
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Veterinary Medical Examiners

Veterinary Medical Examiners

8/29/2014

Education, Board of

Education, Board of

Education, Board of

Safety and Homeland Security

8/31/2014

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

Friday, August 22, 2014

1730-05

1730-06

0520-02-04

0520-05-01

0520-07-02

1340-01-04

0660-03

0660-04

0660-05

0660-08

0660-09

0660-11

1730-04-.03
1730-04-.04

Qualifications for Certification
Procedure for Certification of an Animal Control Agency

General Rules Governing Certified Animal Euthanasia Technicians

1730-05-.01
1730-05-.04
1730-05-.05
1730-05-.11
1730-05-.13

Chemical Capture

1730-06-.03

Licensure
0520-02-04-.14

Definitions

Procedures for Certification
Application Review, Approval, Denial
Unprofessional Conduct

Change of Name and/or Address

Application Requirements

Renewal of Teacher Licenses

Supplement to Contract — Policies of Tennessee State Textbook Commission

0520-05-01-.01
0520-05-01-.07

Definition
Amount of Performance Bond Required

Non-Public School Approval Process

0520-07-02-.02
0520-07-02-.03
0520-07-02-.05
0520-07-02-.06

Category |: State Department of Education Approval
Category II: Agency Approval

Category IV: Exempted Schools

Category V: Acknowledged for Operation

Tennessee Driver Improvement Program

1340-01-04-.03
1340-01-04-.06
1340-01-04-.07

Fees
0660-03-.04
0660-03-.05
Apprentices
0660-04-.02

Schedule of Points
Suspension of Driver License for Physical or Mental Disabilities

Suspension of Driver License for Failing to Pass or Submit to Re-
Examination

Renewals
Reciprocal Licenses

Quarterly Reports

Funeral Directors and Embalmers

0660-05-.01

Civil Penalties

0660-08-.01

Application

Civil Penalties

Requirements for Crematory

0660-09-.01

Requirements for Crematory

Standards of Service and Practice

0660-11-.05

Professional Conduct
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