Effective Dates - August, 2014

8/3/2014

Health	<u>1200-12-01</u>	General Rules		
		1200-12-0114	Categories for Ambulance Service and Mobile Pre-Hospital Emergency Care	
		1200-12-0115	Ambulance Service Records	
8/4/2014				
Regents, Board of	0240-02-02	Classifying Students In-State and Out-of-State		
	<u> </u>	0240-02-0203	Rules for Determination of Status	
		0240-02-0204	Out-of-State Students Who are Not Required to Pay Out-of-State Tuition	
8/8/2014				
State	1360-03-03	Procedures for Operating Charitable Gaming Events		
		1360-03-0303	Applications for Authorization to Hold an Annual Gaming Event – Time to Submit Applications	
		1360-03-0306	Action by Board of Directors	
		1360-03-0307	Application Correction and Amendment Process	
		1360-03-0308	Sale of Tickets, Shares, Chances or Other Similar Records	
		1360-03-0309	Conduct of the Games	
		1360-03-0310	Criminal Background Checks	
		1360-03-0311	Accounting Procedures	
		1360-03-0312	Proof that Event Proceeds Were Used for a Charitable Purpose	
		1360-03-0313	Disqualifications/Civil Penalties	
		1360-03-0314	Co-Operation with Other State Agencies	
8/14/2014				
Commerce and Insurance	<u>0780-08-01</u>	Rules and Regulations for Debt Management Services		
		0780-08-0101	Purpose of Rules	
		0780-08-0102	Short Title	
		0780-08-0103	Retained Powers	
		0780-08-0104	Definitions	
		0780-08-0105	Administration of Act	
		0780-08-0106	Applicability	
		0780-08-0107	Registration Application	
		0780-08-0108	Renewal of Registration	
		0780-08-0109	Fees	
		0780-08-0110	Submission of Information	
		0780-08-0111 0780-08-0112	Standards of Practice	
		0780-08-0113	Examinations, Records, and Reports Severability	
Student Assistance Corporation (TSAC)	<u>1640-01-26</u>		se Scholarship Program	
(10.10)		1640-01-26.01	Definitions	
		1640-01-26.02	Scholarship Award Amounts and Classifications	
		1640-01-26.03	Application Process	
		1640-01-26.04	Eligibility – Tennessee Promise Scholarship Program	
		1640-01-26.05	Eligibility – Early High School Graduation	
		1640-01-26.06	Personal or Medical Leave of Absence	
		1640-01-26.07	Community Service Program Requirements	
		1640-01-26.08	Selection of Partnering Organizations	
		1640-01-26.09	Participating Organization Requirements	
		1640-01-26.10	Participating Organizations – Service in Counties	

Friday, August 22, 2014 Page 1 of 4

		1040-01-20.13	Awaru Made III Error
		1640-01-26.16	Refund Policy
		1640-01-26.17	Transfer Students
		1640-01-26.18	Appeal and Exception Process
9/4 9/204 4			
8/19/2014			
Environment and Conservation	0400-49-01	Rules Governing Water and Wastewater Operator Certification	
		0400-49-0101	Application for Certificate
		0400-49-0102	Examinations
		0400-49-0103	Fees
		0400-49-0104	General
		0400-49-0105	Definitions
		0400-49-0106	Classifications of Water Treatment Plants and Water Distribution Systems
		0400-49-0107	Classifications and Qualifications of Water Treatment Plant Operators and Water Distribution System Operators
		0400-49-0108	Classification of Wastewater Treatment Plants and Wastewater Collection Systems
		0400-49-0109	Classifications and Qualifications of Wastewater Treatment Plant Operators and Wastewater Collection System Operators
		0400-49-0110	Continuing Education
		0400-49-0111	Summary Suspension and Revocation of Certificate
		0400-49-0112	Civil Penalties
Environment and Conservation	1200-05-03	Rules Governing	Water and Wastewater Operator Certification
		1200-05-0301	Application for Certificate
		1200-05-0302	Examinations
		1200-05-0303	Fees
		1200-05-0304	General
		1200-05-0305	Definitions
		1200-05-0306	Classifications of Water Treatment Plants and Water Distribution Systems
		1200-05-0307	Classifications and Qualifications of Water Treatment Plant Operators and Water Distribution System Operators
		1200-05-0308	Classification of Wastewater Treatment Plants and Wastewater Collection Systems
		1200-05-0309	Classifications and Qualifications of Wastewater Treatment Plant Operators and Wastewater Collection System Operators
		1200-05-0310	Continuing Education
		1200-05-0311	Revocation of Certificate
		1200-05-0312	Civil Penalties
		1200-05-0313	Repealed
Environment and Conservation	1200-05-06		re for Hearing Contested Cases before the Water and rations Board of Certification
		1200-05-06	
8/20/2014			
Alcoholic Beverage Commission	0100-01	Rules for the Sale	e of Liquor by the Drink
Alcoholic Beverage Commission	0100 01		
		0100-0103 (15)	Happy Hour Restrictions
		0100-0103 (19)	Seating
		0100-0103 (22)	Application Process for On-Premises Consumption Licenses
8/21/2014			
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1255-01</u>	General Provision	ns
		1255-0104	Application for Appraiser License or Certificate
		1200 0104	Application for Appliance Literac of Certificate

1640-01-26.11

1640-01-26.12

1640-01-26.13

1640-01-26.14

1640-01-26.15

Terminating Events

Certification of Eligibility

Award Made in Error

Tennessee Promise Scholarship Reforms

Evaluation of the Tennessee Promise Scholarship

Friday, August 22, 2014 Page 2 of 4

		1255-0107	Qualifications for State Certified Residential Appraisers
		1255-0108	Qualification for General Certification
		1255-0111	License and Certificate Renewal
		1255-0112	Registered Trainee
Commerce and Insurance	<u>1255-02</u>	Evaluation of Ap	praiser Education
		1255-0201	Educational Logging
		1255-0203	Course Provider Applications
		1255-0213	Fees
Commerce and Insurance	1255-03	Evaluation of Ap	praiser Experience
		1255-0301	Hourly Credit Guidelines
		1255-0302	Criteria for Standard and Review Appraisal Experience
Commerce and Insurance	1255-04	Continuing Educ	cation
		1255-0401	Continuing Education Requirements
Veterinary Medical Examiners	1730-01	General Rules Governing Veterinarians	
•		1730-0101	Definitions
		1730-0102	Scope of Practice
		1730-0103	Necessity of Licensure
		1730-0104	Qualifications for Licensure
		1730-0105	Procedures for Licensure
		1730-0107	Application Review, Approval, Denial, Interviews
		1730-0108	Examinations
		1730-0110	Supervision-Direct
		1730-0111	Retirement and Reactivation of License
		1730-0112	Continuing Education
		1730-0113	Unprofessional Conduct
		1730-0116	License
		1730-0117	Change of Name and/or Address
		1730-0119	Board Consultants, Records and Complaints, and Declaratory Orders
		1730-0120	Advertising
		1730-0121	Prescribing, Dispensing, or Otherwise Distributing Pharmaceuticals
		1730-0122	Recordkeeping
		1730-0124	Consumer Right-To-Know Requirements
		1730-0125	Consulting Veterinarians
Veterinary Medical Examiners	1730-02	General Rules Governing Veterinary Facilities	
		1730-0201	Definitions
		1730-0202	Veterinary Facility Inspections and Premises Permit
		1730-0203	Veterinary Facility Inspections to Obtain a Premises Permit
		1730-0204	Recordkeeping
		1730-0205	Prescribing, Dispensing, or Otherwise Distributing Pharmaceuticals
Veterinary Medical Examiners	<u>1730-03</u>	General Rules Governing Veterinary Medical Technicians	
		1730-0301	Definitions
		1730-0302	Scope of Practice
		1730-0304	Qualifications for Licensure
		1730-0305	Procedures for Licensure
		1730-0307	Application Review, Approval, Denial, Interviews
		1730-0308	Examinations
		1730-0310	Supervision
		1730-0311	Retirement and Reactivation of License
		1730-0312	Continuing Education
		1730-0313	Unprofessional Conduct
		1730-0316	License
		1730-0317	Change of Name and/or Address
Veterinary Medical Examiners	<u>1730-04</u>	General Rules 0	Soverning Certified Animal Control Agencies
		1730-0401	Definitions
Friday Assessed 22, 2014			Dave 2 of 4

Friday, August 22, 2014 Page 3 of 4

		1730-0403	Qualifications for Certification
		1730-0404	Procedure for Certification of an Animal Control Agency
Veterinary Medical Examiners	<u>1730-05</u>	General Rules Governing Certified Animal Euthanasia Technicians	
		1730-0501	Definitions
		1730-0504	Procedures for Certification
		1730-0505	Application Review, Approval, Denial
		1730-0511	Unprofessional Conduct
		1730-0513	Change of Name and/or Address
Veterinary Medical Examiners	<u>1730-06</u>	Chemical Capture	
		1730-0603	Application Requirements
8/29/2014			
Education, Board of	0520-02-04	Licensure	
		0520-02-0414	Renewal of Teacher Licenses
Education, Board of	0520-05-01	Supplement to Contract – Policies of Tennessee State Textbook Commiss	
		0520-05-0101	Definition
		0520-05-0107	Amount of Performance Bond Required
Education, Board of	0520-07-02	Non-Public Schoo	I Approval Process
		0520-07-0202	Category I: State Department of Education Approval
		0520-07-0203	Category II: Agency Approval
		0520-07-0205	Category IV: Exempted Schools
		0520-07-0206	Category V: Acknowledged for Operation
Safety and Homeland Security	<u>1340-01-04</u>	Tennessee Driver	Improvement Program
		1340-01-0403	Schedule of Points
		1340-01-0406	Suspension of Driver License for Physical or Mental Disabilities
		1340-01-0407	Suspension of Driver License for Failing to Pass or Submit to Re- Examination
8/31/2014			
0/01/2014			
Funeral Directors and Embalmers	<u>0660-03</u>	Fees	
		0660-0304	Renewals
		0660-0305	Reciprocal Licenses
Funeral Directors and Embalmers	<u>0660-04</u>	Apprentices	
		0660-0402	Quarterly Reports
Funeral Directors and Embalmers	<u>0660-05</u>	Funeral Directors and Embalmers	
		0660-0501	Application
Funeral Directors and Embalmers	<u>0660-08</u>	Civil Penalties	
		0660-0801	Civil Penalties
Funeral Directors and Embalmers	Embalmers 0660-09 Requirements for Crematory		Crematory
		0660-0901	Requirements for Crematory
Funeral Directors and Embalmers	<u>0660-11</u>	Standards of Serv	ice and Practice

Friday, August 22, 2014 Page 4 of 4

0660-11-.05

Professional Conduct